©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
February, 2016 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4683/D
NCP4683
300 mA, Low Dropout
Regulator
The NCP4683 is a CMOS Linear voltage regulator with 300 mA

Make the VIN and GND line as large as practical. If their
impedance is high, noise pickup or unstable operation may
result. Connect capacitors C1 and C2 as close as possible to
the IC, and make wiring as short as possible.
NCP4683
18
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4683DMU09TCG 0.9 Auto discharge Q1
UDFN4
(Pb−Free) 10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4683DMU12TCG 1.20 Auto discharge Q4
NCP4683DMU18TCG 1.80 Auto discharge R0
NCP4683DMU185TCG 1.85 Auto discharge T0
NCP4683DMU285TCG 2.85 Auto discharge T1
NCP4683DMU31TCG 3.1 Auto discharge S3
NCP4683HMU12TCG 1.20 Standard L4
NCP4683HMU185TCG 1.85 Standard P0
NCP4683DSQ18T1G 1.80 Auto discharge AH18
SC−70
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & ReelNCP4683DSQ28T1G 2.80 Auto discharge AH28
NCP4683DSQ33T1G 3.30 Auto discharge AH33
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Marking codes for XDFN0808 packages are unified.
**To order other package and voltage variants, please contact your ON Semiconductor sales representative.